

Moved by Johnson

Seconded by Jordan

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1139

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 17 through 21, and insert:

"39-1396. AUTHORITY TO ADMIT PATIENTS. (1) A hospital or facility may grant to physicians, physician assistants and advanced practice nurses the privilege to admit patients to such hospital or facility; provided however, that admitting privileges may be granted only if the privileges are:

(a) Recommended by the medical staff at the hospital or facility;

(b) Approved by the governing board of the hospital or facility; and

(c) Within the scope of practice conferred by the license of the physician, physician assistant or advanced practice nurse.

(2) A hospital or facility shall specify in its bylaws the process by which its governing body and medical staff oversee those practitioners granted admitting privileges. Such oversight shall include, but is not limited to, credentialing and competency review."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 1, in line 25, delete "other persons specified in the"; delete lines 26 and 27; and in line 28, delete "nurses" and insert: "a practitioner granted admitting privileges pursuant to chapter 13, title 39, Idaho Code".

On page 2, in line 11, delete "other persons authorized to admit"; and in line 12, delete "patients to the facility" and insert: "a practitioner granted admitting privileges pursuant to chapter 13, title 39, Idaho Code,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

On page 2, in line 24, delete "another person permitted by the bylaws or a written policy"; in line 25, delete "of the facility to admit patients to such facility" and insert: "a practitioner granted admitting privileges pursuant to chapter 13, title 39, Idaho Code".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

On page 2, in line 35, delete "another person permitted by the"; in line 36, delete "bylaws or a written policy of such facility to admit persons to the facility" and insert: "a practitioner granted admitting privileges by the facility's bylaws and other process by which the facility's governing body and medical staff exercise oversight, such as through credentialing and competency review".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 3, delete "PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN"; delete lines 4 and 5; and in line 6, delete "PITALS OR FACILITIES" and insert: "ESTABLISH PROVISIONS REGARDING AUTHORITY TO ADMIT PATIENTS TO CERTAIN HOSPITALS OR FACILITIES".